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Single Volume Control Control de Volumen Individual Contrôle de Débit Unique Dual Volume Control Control de Volumen Doble Contrôle de Débit Jumelé
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Thermostatic Mixing Valve Trim Chapetón para Válvula Mezcladora Termostática Pièces Internes de Robinet de Mélange Thermostatique



ROBINETTERIE



ENGLISH
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/HPpFDQLVPH76& UHTXLHUWOHURELQHW767$ /HPpFDQLVPH76' UHTXLHUWOHURELQHW767'



THANKS FOR CHOOSING TOTO ® ! TOTO’s® mission is to provide the world with healthy, hygienic and more comfortable lifestyles. We design every product with the balance of form and function as a guiding principle. Congratulations on your choice.



1-3/4” (4.5cm) min. 2-1/2” (6.4 cm) max.



2-3/8” (6 cm)



FRANÇAIS



2-3/8” (6 cm) 3-7/8” 9-7/8” (10.0 cm)(25 cm)



CARE AND CLEANING Your new faucet is designed for years of trouble-free performance. Keep it looking new by cleaning it periodically with mild soap, rinse thoroughly with warm water and dry with a clean, soft cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners, steel wool or harsh chemicals as these will dull the finish. Failure to follow these instructions may void your warranty. !



CAUTION



6-3/4” (17.0 cm)



ŶRISK OF SCALDING: THIS VALVE MUST BE CALIBRATED BY THE INSTALLER. SEE VALVE CALIBRATION PROCEDURE. Once calibrated, this valve has a limiter to prevent the temperature from exceeding 120º F (49º C). This valve was calibrated at the factory at the following conditions: Hot: 140º F (60º C) at 14.5 psi (0.1 Mpa) Cold: 60º F (15º C) at 14.5 psi (0.1 Mpa)



2-1/4” (5.7cm) min. 3” (7.6cm) max.



ŶOperating condition: Minimum Pressure ……………..7 psi Maximum Pressure …………….108 psi If the water pressure exceeds 108 psi, use a pressure-reducing valve to reduce the pressure down to a safe level. Ŷ6XSSO\KRWZDWHUWHPSHUDWXUHVKRXOGQRWH[FHHGº F (85º C). Using the valve above this temperature will shorten the life of valve or damage the valve and could result in leaks. ŶDo not reverse the hot and cold water inlets. Ŷ,QVXODWHWKHKRWVXSSO\SLSHWRPLQLPL]HKHDWORVV ŶDo not use steam for hot water supply. ŶDo not disassemble the thermo unit.
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VÉRIFICATION DE L’INSTALLATION Ŷ2XYUH]O HDXSHQGDQWHQYLURQXQHPLQXWH3ODFH]XQWKHUPRPqWUHGDQVOHMHWG¶HDXSRXUFRQILUPHUTXHODWHPSpUDWXUHG¶HDX HVWjƒ&



FRANÇAIS



Ŷ6LODWHPSpUDWXUHHVWFRQILUPpHDSSX\H]VXUOHERXWRQHWWRXUQH] HQWLqUHPHQWGDQVOHVHQVFRQWUDLUHGHVDLJXLOOHVG¶XQHPRQWUH MXVTX¶jODEXWpH&RQILUPH]TXHODWHPSpUDWXUH1('(3$66(3$6 ƒ&



Ŷ2EVHUYHDOOORFDOSOXPELQJFRGHV Ŷ0DNHVXUHZDWHUVXSSO\LVVKXWRII Ŷ5HDGWKHVHLQVWUXFWLRQVFDUHIXOO\WRHQVXUHSURSHULQVWDOODWLRQV Ŷ0DNHVXUH\RXKDYHWKHFRUUHFWPRGHOIRU\RXDSSOLFDWLRQ  ŶTS970C*UHTXLUHVTSTAYDOYH  ŶTS970D* UHTXLUHVTSTDYDOYH Ŷ&KHFNWRPDNHVXUH\RXKDYHWKHIROORZLQJSDUWVLQGLFDWHGEHORZ



3DFNLQJ[ 



3DFNLQJ



(VFXWFKHRQ[  9ROXPH&RQWURO 'LYHUWHU+DQGOH



Ŷ8QHIRLVFRQILUPpWRXUQH]OHERXWRQGHQRXYHDXVXUƒ&HW FRQILUPH]TXHODWHPSpUDWXUHFRUUHVSRQGDXUpJODJHGXERXWRQ 5(0$548(6LXQGHVUpJODJHVGHWHPSpUDWXUHQ¶HVWSDV FRQILUPpUpSpWH]OHVpWDSHVGHODSURFpGXUHGHFDOLEUDJHGDQVOH FKDSLWUH©&$/,%5$*('852%,1(7ª



6HW6FUHZ )DFH3ODWH767$ RU )DFH3ODWH767'



7KHUPRVWDWLF +DQGOH 6HW6FUHZ



Bouton de contrôle du débit



+H[:UHQFK



Bouton de verrouillage



TOOLS YOU WILL NEED



Bouton de contrôle de la température



$GMXVWDEOH:UHQFK
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$GMXVWDEOH 3OLHUV



3



6FUHZGULYHUV



ENGLISH



Ŷ6LODWHPSpUDWXUHHVWFRQILUPpHWRXUQH]OHERXWRQGHWHPSpUDWXUHVDQVO¶DSSX\HUVXUOHERXWRQGDQVOHVHQVGHVDLJXLOOHVG¶XQH PRQWUHMXVTX¶DXSUHPLHUFUDQ&RQILUPH]TXHODWHPSpUDWXUHHVW G¶HQYLURQƒ&



BEFORE INSTALLATION



ENGLISH



CALIBRATING THE VALVE



INSTALLATION DU MÉCANISME



CAUTION: RISK OF PERSONAL INJURY. The installer must calibrate this valve to minimize the risks of scalding. After calibrated, the valve limiter provides 108ºF (42ºC) at first stop position, and prevents the temperature from exceeding 120ºF (49ºC). The maximum water temperature should never exceed 120ºF (49ºC).



Ŷ Retirez le couvercle de protection du robinet. Ŷ Placez l’enjoliveur contre le mur et fixez-le à l’aide des rosaces.



Robinet de contrôle du débit Joint



Enjoliveur



Ŷ Shut off the HOT and COLD water supply at the service stops.



Joints Rosaces



Stops



Limiter V-Groove



Ŷ5HLQVWDOOWKHQXW



Main Unit V-Groove



Nut



Ŷ Positionnez le robinet de contrôle du débit sur la position off en tournant le robinet de manière à ce que la facette soit tournée vers le haut à la verticale (position à midi). Pour le modèle TSTD : vous entendrez un clic. Pour le modèle TSTA : vous arriverez jusqu’à la butée.



Facette Robinet de contrôle du débit



Ŷ7XUQRQWKHZDWHUVXSSO\ Bouton de contrôle du débit



Ŷ7XUQWKHZDWHURQDQGOHWUXQIRU about 1 minute. Place a thermometer in the water stream. Slowly turn the mixing valve stem until the water temperature is at a constant 104ºF (40ºC).



Mixing valve stem



ŶAfter the water temperature is set at 104ºF (40ºC), do not turn the valve stem until you have installed the handle trim.



Ŷ,QVWDOOH]OHERXWRQGHFRQWU{OHGX débit dans le robinet de contrôle du débit, l’indicateur doit être tourné vers le haut à la verticale (position à midi). Ensuite, tournez le bouton entièrement vers la droite. Fixez le bouton à l’aide des vis. Ŷ)DLWHVJOLVVHUGRXFHPHQWOHERXWRQ de contrôle de la température sur le robinet de contrôle de la température avec le bouton de verrouillage tourné vers le haut à la verticale (position à midi). Fixez le bouton à l’aide des vis.



Ŷ,QVWDOOWULPVDVLQVWUXFWHGLQWKH75,0,167$//$7,21VHFWLRQ NOTE: If the valve turned accidentally, repeat the calibration procedure.
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Indicateur



Bouton de verrouillage



Bouton de contrôle de la température



FRANÇAIS



Ŷ Remove the nut. Check to make sure the V-groove of the limiter align with the V-groove of the main unit. If not aligned, slide the limiter out and re-install making sure to align the two grooves.



Robinet de contrôle de la température



TRIM INSTALLATION



CALIBRAGE DU ROBINET



Ŷ Remove the protective cover from the valve. Ŷ3ODFHWKHIDFHSODWHDJDLQVWWKH ILQLVKZDOODQGVHFXUHZLWKHVFXWFKHRQV



3DFNLQJ



9ROXPH&RQWURO Valve Faceplate



Ŷ&RXSH]O¶HDX&+$8'(HWO¶HDX)52,'( DX[URELQHWVG¶LQWHUUXSWLRQGHVHUYLFH



3DFNLQJ (VFXWFKHRQV



FRANÇAIS



Robinets d’interruption de service



Ŷ5HWLUH]O¶pFURX$VVXUH]YRXVTXHOD UDLQXUHHQ9GXOLPLWHXUHVWDOLJQpHjOD UDLQXUHHQ9GHO¶XQLWpSULQFLSDOH6LHOOH Q¶HVWSDVDOLJQpHJOLVVH]OHOLPLWHXUHW UpLQVWDOOH]GHPDQLqUHjFHTXHOHVGHX[ UDLQXUHVVRLHQWDOLJQpHV Ŷ5pLQVWDOOH]O¶pFURX



Rainure en V du limiteur



Rainure en V de l’unité principale



7HPSHUDWXUH&RQWURO Valve



Ŷ6HWWKHYROXPHFRQWUROYDOYHWR WKHRIISRVLWLRQE\URWDWLQJYDOYHVR WKDWWKHIODWLVLQWKH2¶FORFN SRVLWLRQ For TSTDPRGHO 
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Cuadrada - Toto USA 

peticiÃ³n de TOTO, del Producto o partes que resulten defectuosas en su uso normal, siempre que dicho. Producto haya sido instalado, utilizado y mantenido de acuerdo con las instrucciones. TOTO se reserve el derecho de hacer tantas inspecciones como 
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TL624DD - Toto USA 

Make sure water supply is shut off. â–« Read these instructions carefully to ensure proper installation. â–« TOTOÂ® reserves the right to update product design without notice. â–« Check to make sure you have the following parts indicated below: Spout
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VALVE - Toto USA 

8 THP4232 vaLve adaPTer. 9 THP4233 screw & wasHer (diverTer). 10 THP4236 sPLine. 11 THP4234 carTridge (diverTer). 12 THP4109 vaLve mounTing Hardware. 13 THP4042 gaskeT. 14 THP4043 vaLve uniT. 15 THP4021 carTridge. 16 THP4049 FLex Hoses (2). 17 THP404
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NexusTM - Toto USA 

a) Damage or loss sustained in a natural calamity such as fire, earthquake, flood, thunder, electrical storm, etc. b) Damage or loss resulting from any accident, unreasonable use, misuse, abuse, negligence, or improper care, cleaning or maintenance o
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CST794SF CST794EF - Toto USA 

side of the outlet connection to the ... 2) Flush the water line briefly to ensure removal of debris. Connect .... purchased and installed in North, Central and South America. 2. TOTO's ...... Enfilez les bouts des Ã©crous, et serrez Ã  la main avant
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InstalaciÃ³n - Toto USA 

For best results, be sure to follow the installation instructions and use the product only as described in the manual. 2009.4. Warning. â—‹ The following symbols ... Do not touch the power plug if there is lightning. May cause electric shock. Warning
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CWT994CEMFG, CWT996CEMFX - Toto USA 

Otherwise, the toilet may break causing injury or. Prohibited leaks that may damage property. Be sure to use the included or specified parts for installation work.
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Slide Bar - Toto USA 

Do not apply great force or strike the product. ..... a) Damage or loss sustained in a natural calamity such as fire, earthquake, flood, thunder, electrical storm, etc.
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Slide Bar - Toto USA 

TOTOÂ® se rÃ©serve le droit de faire les inspections jugÃ©es nÃ©cessaires pour dÃ©terminer la cause du dÃ©faut. ..... modifier au risque de dÃ©loger l'unitÃ© du mur et provoquer un accident. Veuillez vÃ©rifier rÃ©guliÃ¨rement que ... Dans le cas cont
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tub surround - Toto USA 

5 sept. 2008 - Position Decorative Trim slots over Plate Spring locations .... Ce symbole indique qu'une opération est nécessaire avant de pouvoir utiliser ce ...
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Clean Dry - Toto USA 

Enregistrement du garantie et renseignements. .... Raccordement direct Ã  la source d'alimentation. Environ 0.6 W ... complet dans l'ouverture d'insertion avec les paumes vers le bas. 2. ..... prolongÃ©e que pour le seul ACHETEUR D`ORIGINE de l`appar
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TS416T, TS630T - Toto USA 

Recommended operating pressure: â–« Minimum pressure.........20 psi (0.14 MPA), dynamic. â–« Maximum pressure........80 psi (0.55 MPA), static. â–« Do not solder connections directly to valve as damage to internal components may occur. â–« Do not use
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TS221P - Toto USA 

storm, etc. b. Damage or loss resulting from any accident, unreasonable use, misuse, abuse, negligence, or improper care, cleaning, or maintenance of the ...
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TL930DDLQ - Toto USA 

1. THU4248. Handle & canopy assy, TL930DDLQ#CP. THU4458. Handle & canopy assy, TL930DDLQ#PN. THU4250. Handle & canopy assy, TL930DDLQ#BN.
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installation manual - Toto USA 

26 mai 2011 - TOTOÂ® will not charge for labor or parts in connection with warranty .... assurant que celui choisi prÃ©sente un espace libre et un rayon suffisant.
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TS970C1 TS970D1 - Toto USA 

ToTo'sÂ® mission is to provide the world with healthy, hygienic and more comfortable lifestyles ... 3. ENGLISH. Large Set Screw. Small Set Screw. Large Set Screw. Small Set Screw. Small Hex Wrench. Large Hex Wrench observe all local plumbing codes .
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ct970cemfg - Toto USA 

IMPORTANT! Due to the powerful performance of our Cyclone, G-Max, E-Max and Power Gravity flushing systems, they are not specified for back-to-back installations. The only means of installing these toilets in a back-to-back situation is when the toil
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TS970C1 TS970D1 - Toto USA 

Product or parts found to be defective in normal residential use, provided that such ..... la mission de TOTOÂ® est d'offrir au monde entier un style de vie sain, ...
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LOYD4 - Toto USA 

una instalaciÃ³n de servicio de TOTOÂ® con la prueba de compra (recibo de venta original) junto con una carta indicando el problema, o ponerse en contacto con un distribuidor de TOTOÂ® o contratista de servicio de productos. TambiÃ©n puede escribir d
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Basic Operations - Toto USA 

You can adjust the water pressure to one of five levels. ... The Washlet detects time periods with infrequent use and lowers the toilet seat temperature ...
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neorest - Toto USA 

Assurez-vous de lire ce mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser votre produit et conservez-le ... base. Lavage. Lavage arriÃ¨re. â€¢. â€¢. 16. Lavage arriÃ¨re doux. Lavage avant.
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TLT10R - Toto USA 

EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING THAT. OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR USE OR FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED. SOME. STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED ...
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Untitled - Toto USA 

a) Damage or Ioss sustained in a natural calamity such as ï¬�re, earthquake,ï¬‚ood,thunden electrical storm, etc. b) Damage or Ioss resulting from any accident, unreasonable use, misuse,abuse, negligence, or improper care,cleaning or maintenance ofth










 


[image: alt]





Installation Template - Toto USA 

Ligne de base. Base Line. LÃnea base. Ligne de base. 2. Mark off the screw positions of the mounting blocks (2 pieces) as shown in the above drawing. Marque las ... To make installation easier, first bore preliminary holes into the floor. ... so tha
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Your name
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-Select Reason-
Pornographic
Defamatory
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Other Terms Of Service Violation
File a copyright complaint
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